 1 of 20  REV: 031704
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS1501/DS1511 are full-function, year 2000-
compliant real-time clock/calendars (RTCs) with an
RTC alarm, watchdog timer, power-on reset, battery
monitors, 256 bytes NV SRAM, and a 32.768kHz

Office Equipment
Consumer Electronics
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS1501YN -40°C to +85°C 28 DIP (600 mil)
DS1501YEN -40°C to +85°C 28 TSOP
DS1501YSN -40°C to +85°C 28 SO (330 mil)
DS1501WN -40°C to +85°C 28 DIP (600 mil)
DS1501WEN -40°C to +85°C 28 TSOP
DS1501WSN -40°C to +85°C 28 SO (330 mil)
DS1511Y    0°C to +70°C 28 Module (720 mil)
DS1511W    0°C to +70°C 28 Module (720 mil)
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuits appears at end of data sheet.
FEATURES
�� BCD-Coded Century, Year, Month, Date, Day,